Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/28/2010

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

New York PSC Tariff No. 2

Original Page 110

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

4.1 Travel Card Services, (Cont'd.)

4.1.3 Away from Home Service, (Cont'd.)

B. Rates and Charges

1.	Plan 1 - Basic Package	Minimum	Maximum
	Travel Card, per minute	*	\$1.00
	Per Call Charge:	*	\$2.00
	Toll Free (Including Residential Personal		
	Toll Free Number):	*	\$0.25
2.	Plan 2 - Standard Package **		
	Travel Card, per minute	*	\$0.25
	Toll Free (Including Residential Personal		
	Toll Free Number)	*	\$0.25
	Monthly Recurring Charge	*	\$10.00
3.	Plan 3 - Deluxe Package **		
	Travel Card, per minute	*	\$0.25
	Toll Free (Including Residential Personal		
	Toll Free Number)	*	\$0.25
	Monthly Recurring Charge	*	\$10.00
4.	Plan 4 - Plus Package		
	Travel Card, per minute	*	\$0.25
	Per Call Charge	*	\$2.00
	Toll Free (Including Residential Personal		
	Toll Free Number)	*	\$0.25
	Monthly Recurring Charge	*	\$10.00

^{*} For Minimums - See Section 2.22

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010

Issued By: Edward L. Googe, President

1320 N. Courthouse Road, 6th Floor

Arlington, Virginia 22201 NYo0907

^{**} Plans 2 and 3 are not available to new Customers